Thomas DEC 1:05	II C Department of Commerce
Form PTO-1:95	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 06-06	3-2000 Patent and Trademark Office
	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
RECORDA	ONLY
	- in the second of the second
Please record the attached o 1013	74802 eof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	
	party(ies):
IAN F. TINDALL	ZELLWEGER ANALYTICS LIMITED
RUSSELL C. FOOT	
MARTIN C. LEGG	
	4 Stinsford Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Poole, Dorset BH17 ORZ United Wingdom
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 1/18/00 and 1/28/00	
. Application number(s) or patent number	
If this document is being filed with a	new application, the execution date of the
Application is	
	der-d
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
The factor inperiod of the factor is	
09/485,756	
37,403,730	
Additional number	s attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom	- -
	patents involved: 1
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00
	[x] Enclosed
Daniel D Fetterley	[] Authorized to charge to deposit
INDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
. Statement and signature:	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of th	
10 0	1-4-A
Daniel D. Fetterley handh	Felling May 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
<u>-</u> -	
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments and document: 5
-	WARTER A STREET
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
/2000 DNGU'EN 30000079 39485756 CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING
(4.00 de la constant	
hereby certify that this commespondence is	s being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service
th sufficient postage as first class mail	in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents
d Trademarks, Washington, D C. 20231 on th	nis 10 +4 day of May, 2000.
	, – · ·
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323
Name	Reg. No.
0. 60 146	/ /
hand to Fette they	5/10/2000
Signature	_ , , ,

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Zellweger Analytics Limited of Hatch Pond House, 4 Stinsford Road, Nuffield Estate. Poole, Dorset BH17 0RZ. United Kingdom

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

Housing for Flammable Gas Detector

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

X , .	executed concurrently herewith
****	executed on
x	Serial No. 09/485,756 filed February 15, 2000

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions renewals and continuations thereof in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues reexaminations and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned covenants and agrees that at any time upon reasonable request of and at the cost of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful baths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues renewals or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0805 Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Andrus Sceales Starke & Sawall LLP to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name:

Name: Jan Francis TINDALI

Date:

Name: Russell Christopher FOOT

Date: isith lancourge is

Name: Martin Charles LEGG

Date: 28 January 3200

NOTARY/WITNESS NOT REQUIRED

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0806